

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION AGENDA



DATE: October 10, 2024

TIME: Regular Meeting 6:00 p.m. **PLACE:** Spenard Recreation Center

REGULAR MEETING CALL TO ORDER: 6:00 p.m.

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL of AGENDA

APPROVAL of MINUTES: August 2024

DIRECTOR'S COMMENTS

ANCHORAGE PARK FOUNDATION REPORT

NON- AGENDA APPEARANCE REQUESTS

Note Time Limit: This agenda item will not exceed 30 minutes in length. Testimony will be limited to three (3) minutes for individuals and five (5) minutes for organizations.

ACTION ITEMS

- A. PRC 24-09: Dedication of Seward Highway Buffer Park North for Park and Recreational Purposes PRC Resolution 2024-09
- B. PRC 24-10 Name Addition to Anchorage Veterans Memorial PRC Resolution 2024-10
- C. PRC 24-11 Chugach Electric Association (CEA) and GCI Request for Electric/Communications Utility Easement at Tract J

PRC Resolution 2024-11

D. PRC 24-12 Chugach Electric Association (CEA) and GCI Request for Electric/Communications Utility Easement at Williwaw Park PRC Resolution 2024-12

INFORMATION ITEMS

COMMISSIONER COMMENTS

UPCOMING MEETINGS/AGENDA ITEMS

October 23, 2024: Special Meeting: Bartlett Diving Boards – Spenard Recreation Center

View all Municipality of Anchorage public notifications on the Municipal website: www.muni.org

November 14, 2024: Regular Commission Meeting – Spenard Recreation Center <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>